OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, Cty Attomey
411 West Ocsan Boulevard, eth Floor

Lona Besch. CA 9080246654

O O NN O G, b N s

T e O N e e U
BRXEIRIVRNS sgesIadasass 3

h

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34328
3 4 F) { )
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34328 is made and

entered as of June 28, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its mesting on July 12, 2018, by
and betwesn GRAFFITI PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC. a California corporation with a
place of business at 419 N. Larchmont Boulevard, #264, Los Angeles, Califomnia 90004
(“Contractor’), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34328 (the "Agreement’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide graffiti removal services,
in an annual amount not o exceed One Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars
($1,370,000), with a twenty percent (20%) contingency of Two Hundred Seventy-Four
Thousand Dollars ($274,000), for a total annual contract amount not to exceed One Million
Six Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars ($1,644,000), for a period of three (3) years,
with the option to renew for five (5) additional one-year periods, at the discretion of the City
Manager,

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
attach an updated rate sheet and extend the term to June 31, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agresment
to extend the term to June 31, 2021;

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to June 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and attach an updated rate sheet.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
condltlons herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  IERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
1

VELbg A16-01643
01304080.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, Clty Attomey
411 West Ocean Boulevard, gth Fioor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4884

® 0 ~N O O A W N -

N N e wd o md el e =t md = e
cwgm-sowooslo:m-hwm-xo

24
25
26
27
28

August 1, 2016, and shall terminate at 11:50 p.m. on July 31, 2023, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
| completed sooner. Thoe term may be extended for one (1) additional one-year period, at
the discretion of the City Manager.”

2, The Rates contained in Exhibit “B-1" to the First Amendment to the
Agreement are hereby amended and replaced by Exhibit “B-2", attached hereto and
Incorporated herein.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34328 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

' m
l i
"
i
i
/]
l
m
m
m
i
i
i
i
i
i
t /!
1/
2




QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomey
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 908024664

W ;e N OO g A W N -

N NN RN NN NN D N - 2 A A e - A A
O N O ;AW N =S O O O0O~N OO AW N a2 O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date ﬁrytated above.

GRAFFITLFROTECXIVE COATINGS, INC.

a Califorgia %
_;g_t,?_?_____ L2 By, "

Namie___omu  teriyms
Title pRc E i

56(]1:)1"4/0 , 2022 By

Name__s7ave~  tevkp-
Title Scb

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Jeﬂﬁmm /4 , 2022 By Honsto F. sl fagm

City Manager

“Cly" EXECUTED PURSUANT
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No TR BEQEEMAOEDES to form on

TH
/(/-/¢ 28 a2 E CITY CHARTER.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorey

s

e g
By ,/ Sy AT i
— Deputy

VSLbg A16:-01543
01394282.00CX




EXHIBIT “B-2"

™ N M < 0 ©O© M~ 0 00 O v N M T 0 0O M~ 0 D

™ T v = T = g — T T

#89-20806 VD "Ypeed buo
JOOL LG "PIBASINOG UREOO ISOAA LI
Keuwrony A% ‘NERSVY STRIVHO
AINMOLLY ALID SHL 40 391440

(]
(3]

= 8

03.
o~

<
o~

[Te]
N

O
™

~
N

<]
N

V8kbg Af6-01843
01394060.D0CX



f Al W&Fclﬁl}"' v - 5}‘?‘“ 1 y
= .

[Waakly coat ot ane (ruok, for 40 hours par g
weak, for waskday service to perfom mwwt
pronclive grafill abaiement (s oullined In Boryice bitick; Blimestd 8 | Cllmes () 82
gaction I; &, b and o of RFP) for thé Clly of | 40 hours per lrucks weaks

1___ |kong Beach (Public Works). !.glt $3,963.02 $18,019.62 $1,030,820.24
Dalty cosl per luck for 8 houre a day for
hmtmmmawwm Dally

getvica lo parformt proacive grafilti-abatement| Waskend and Bilmes (91 | © lmea ) 118

(uw!ﬁwdh&dml:l.bnﬂudﬂﬁ'l Holiday for 4 kruscks days

2 __ |for the Clly of Lang Beach (Public Works), gorvice (ruck $032.32 §832.52 $54.082 08

A pompecs. -~ e B
ralfitf removal In the Perky und Marines for | service truck; Blmes{x)) | TWbeshyi2
ummmmzdhmw 40 tiours per trucks monihs
1 rofect of RFP waalt §3.063.02 $3.063.02 $208,123.84.
Dﬂrmf euok for 8 haupd p.day B
nd (Saturday & Bunday) and Hollday Dally
servica to perform prosciive gralfill cemoval ln | Wigkend and BEmas (1 | Clmes () 113
u.pmwmm:mmn Holiday Jor 1 kucks
2 dhﬂqpﬁdl’rﬂcﬂdﬁl‘l’. service ik | $632.32 383232 39408218

i SR ZOTHER e B |
" b a T S R g ‘";;
{Itaim No. Degoriptian
m?mnm Hourly
Seclion |, &, b and cj far elhar departmonls | Waakday for 1
an dh aa-needed ba Borvioa mck $01.89
mmnmsnmmmn:ﬂmm " -
| abdlaniont (ne auliried In Baotion L,
ond &) for glhiby depurtnnts vithin the 1
2 “ w"m o uniui:ek 512,38




